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STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL OF 
ACTION (No.2:16-cv-00520-RAJ) – 1 

120805-7001/131844838.2  

Perkins Coie LLP
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 

Seattle, WA  98101-3099 
Phone:  206.359.8000 

Fax:  206.359.9000 

THE HONORABLE RICHARD A. JONES

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

AT SEATTLE 

DOMAIN ASSET HOLDINGS, LLC, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

BLUE RIDGE FIBERBOARD, INC., 

Defendant. 

No. 2:16-cv-00520-RAJ 

STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL OF 
ACTION 

NOTE ON MOTION CALENDAR:  
JULY 15, 2016 

 

 
 
 

TO: The Clerk of the Court 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and among the attorneys for Plaintiff 

Domain Asset Holdings, LLC and Defendant Blue Ridge Fiberboard, Inc., being the only parties 

who have appeared in this action, that pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 

41(a)(1)(A)(ii), the above-entitled action shall be dismissed with prejudice and without costs to 

either party. 

The Clerk of the Court is hereby requested to enter this dismissal in the records of the 

Court.  The Court shall retain jurisdiction over this matter for purposes of enforcing the parties’ 

Settlement Agreement dated June 30, 2016. 

// 

// 
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Stipulated and jointly presented on July 15, 2016, by: 

 
By:  s/ Douglas A. Grady  

Douglas A. Grady, WSBA #36100 
douglas.grady@foster.com  
 s/ Whitney J. Stowe  
Whitney J. Stowe, WSBA #41303 
whitney.stowe@foster.com  
Foster Pepper PLLC 
1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000 
Seattle, Washington 98101-3299 
Telephone: (206) 447-4400 
Facsimile: (206) 447-9700 
 
 s/ Priscilla F. Gallagher  
Priscilla F. Gallagher,  
Admitted pro hac vice 
pgallagher@mcandrews-ip.com 
 s/ Thomas J. Wimbiscus  
Thomas J. Wimbiscus,  
Admitted pro hac vice 
twimbiscus@mcandrews-ip.com 
McAndrews, Held & Malloy, LTD 
500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60661 
Telephone: (312) 775-8000 
Facsimile: (312) 775-8100 

Attorneys for Defendant 
Blue Ridge Blue Ridge Fiberboard, Inc. 

By: s/ William C. Rava 
William C. Rava, WSBA No. 29948 
WRava@perkinscoie.com 
s/ Austin J. Rice-Stitt 
Austin J. Rice-Stitt, WSBA No. 42166 
ARiceStitt@perkinscoie.com 
s/ Jonathan P. Goddard 
Jonathan P. Goddard, WSBA No. 49872 
JGoddard@perkinscoie.com 
Perkins Coie LLP 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 
Seattle, WA  98101-3099 
Telephone:  206.359.8000 
Facsimile:  206.359.9000 
 
s/ Bruce A. McDonald 
Bruce A. McDonald, Admitted pro hac vice 
bmcdonald@sgrlaw.com 
s/ Holly B. Lance 
Holly B. Lance, Admitted pro hac vice 
hlance@sgrlaw.com 
s/ James L. Bikoff 
James L. Bikoff, Admitted pro hac vice 
jbikoff@sgrlaw.com 
Smith Gambrell & Russell LLP 
1055 Thomas Jefferson St. NW  
Suite 400  
Washington, DC 20007 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Domain Asset Holdings, LLC 
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